July 1, 2013 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, TERJE ROED-LARSEN, (the "Maker"), 
hereby unconditionally promises to pay to the order of JEFFREY E. EPSTEIN, a resident of 
the United States Virgin Islands (the "Holder"), the principal amount of One Hundred Thirty 
Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00), together with interest on the unpaid principal balance at the 
rate of (0.23%) per annum, payable as hereinafter provided: 

The unpaid principal balance of this Note, and all accrued interest thereon, shall be due 
and payable on December 31, 2013.